Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1028817	77 30012/04012
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original decuments
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Name of conveying party(ies): Leo J. P. Ackermanns Rimmond H. B. Souren	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mayfran International, B. V. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Edisonstraat 7, NL-6370 AA Landgraaf, Netherlands City:State:Zip:
11/20/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/492,486 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Warren M. Haines II Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:800 Superior Avenue Suite 1400 City:_ClevelandState:_OH_Zip:_44114	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Warren M. Haines II Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

11/15/2004 ECOOPER 00000008 10492486

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) by

MAYFRAN INTERNATIONAL B. V., Edisonstraat 7, NL-6370 AA Landgraaf, **Netherlands**

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

Device for receiving and separating chips and cooling liquid collecting on machine tools (sealing)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on: 4/9/2007 , Serial No. 10/992,486

and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereof on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue, or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation or other legal proceeding.

In WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) have affixed his/her/their signature(s).

Leo J. P. Ackermanns (SYC)NATURE)

(TYPE NAME)

Rimmond H. B. Souren

(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 11/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015975 FRAME: 0609